CERTIFICATE



Based on an audit according to the regulations stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Systems, version November 2014, and a signed contract, Intertek Certification GmbH, herewith certifies that the site(s) listed below are found to be in compliance with the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Standard, version November 2014. This guarantees that the criteria for processing RSPO certified oil palm products through one or more of the supply chain models as stated in the RSPO Supply Chain Certification Standard have been met.

Baerlocher GmbH Freisinger Str. 1 85716 Unterschleißheim, Germany

RSPO number: 4-0609-15-000-00
Other sites certified (see annex): YES

Scope of assessment:

Production and sale of fatty acids and metal soaps.

Supply chain model assessed:

Mass Balance (MB)

Certificate – number: INTERTEK-RSPO-20150016

Certificate start date:

Certificate expiry date:

Date of initial RSPO certification:

21 July 2015

22 July 2020

21 July 2015

Certificate issue by: Intertek Certification GmbH Authorised signatory name: 25.08.2017, Julia Wellhöfer

Authorised signature

Intertek Certification GmbH - Marie-Bernays-Ring 19a - D 41199 Moenchengladbach

Intertek Certification GmbH was accredited to provide RSPO Supply Chain Certification on 15th March 2014 by ASI with RSPO accreditation certificate number RSPO-ACC-008

This certificate remains property of Intertek Certification GmbH and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as mentioned in the contract or in case of changes or deviations of the above mentioned data. The licensee is obliged to inform Intertek Certification GmbH immediately of any changes in the above mentioned data. Only an original and signed certificate is valid.



Annex 1 from 1 to Certificate with number INTERTEK-RSPO-20150016

issued: 25.08.2017



This annex is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate and adds this to all certified sites.

Company Name	Address	Set(s) classification	Model
Baerlocher GmbH	Freisinger Str. 1, 85716 Unterschleißheim, Germany	Central office,	МВ
Baerlocher GmbH	Am Hilgenberg, 49811 Lingen (Ems), Germany	Processing	МВ

